11
GAS OVER OIL CONTROL CABINET VALVE
Specifications are subject to change without notice
GENERAL FEATURE
3/2 and 5/2 Valve
Body : Stainless Steel SS 316L/ Aluminium
            hard anodized*
Port Connection 1/4” NPT(F)

GDAF             9      2        10         M1              B9          S21
GVAF            7    2      10                  MR1
ORDERING EXAMPLE
VALVE CODE
Specifications are subject to change without notice
GAS OVER OIL CONTROL CABINET VALVE
 Do not specify when opted for
GDAF, GVAF for 0 - 16 bar Aluminium hard anodized body may have minor leakage across port
PORT CONNECTION
NPT(F)
1/4” 2
1/2” 4
c
TYPE
3/2 SPOOL VALVE GDAF
5/2 SPOOL VALVE GVAF
a
PRESSURE
0 - 16 bar 7
0 - 350 bar 8
0 - 150 bar 9
b
OPERATION RETURN CODE
HAND HAND 04
HAND SPRING 05
AIR SPRING 10
AIR AIR 11
AIR SPRING (LOW PRESSURE) 32
HAND HAND (CENTER OFF) 56
d
MANUAL OPERATOR
NIL 
HANDLE/ KNOB OPERATED M1
HANDLE/ KNOB OPERATED WITH M2
LOCKING ARRANGEMENT
MANUAL RESET HANDLE MR1
e
BODY
B9
ALUMINIUM
SS 316L
f
NBR
SEAL

h
1
SOLENOID SOLENOID 13
B9 S2G
ORIFICE
PORT CONN. : 1/4"NPT(F)
6.7          2R
10    4R
BODY : SS316L
SEAL : Viton GLT
MANUAL RESET VALVE TYPE
PTFE+NBR
NBR
S9

Viton GLT
NBR 
PTFE+Viton GLT
Viton GLT
S21
g
S2G
ORIFICE-PORT CONNECTION
6.7  -  2R
10  -  4R
hgf